PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of STENOGRAPHER (BS-15) IN THE PUNJAB

PRISONS, HOME DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/90500639

2/90500135

3/90500297

4/90500794

5/90500529

6/90500143

Note:-

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FAISAL ZAHOOR LAHORE
ZAHOOR AHMAD

MOIN ABID ANSARI LAHORE
ABID HAMEED

SYED AHSANULLAH LAHORE
SYED ABDUL SAMAD

MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKRAM LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

RIZWAN ALI OKARA

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD AWAIS BUTT LAHORE
MUHAMMAD NAEEM BUTT

Two (02) Female candidates are available for the above said posts
and both candidates could not qualify the interview. Therefore, as
per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-
2012, one (01) post reserved for Female quota shall be treated as
unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
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