

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **STENOGRAPHER (BS-15) IN THE PUNJAB PRISONS, HOME DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/90500639	FAISAL ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD	LAHORE
2/90500135	MOIN ABID ANSARI ABID HAMEED	LAHORE
3/90500297	SYED AHSANULLAH SYED ABDUL SAMAD	LAHORE
4/90500794	MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
5/90500529	RIZWAN ALI MUHAMMAD HANIF	OKARA
6/90500143	MUHAMMAD AWAIS BUTT MUHAMMAD NAEEM BUTT	LAHORE

Note:-

Two (02) Female candidates are available for the above said posts and both candidates could not qualify the interview. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, **one (01)** post reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY

PPSC

DATED: 03-08-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 20-RB-2018